		_			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-22-19	_	ET υ.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab atings → ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	DKT: DIGDRIVE-3	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): James P. Demers	1011780 20-99	29 E 2. Name and a	e attached original ddress of receiving tal Drives, Inc.	documents or copy thereof. g party(ies):	
		Internal Addr	ess:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
X Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	ss: <u>1475 Termir</u>	nal Way	
Security Agreement	Charge of Name	Suite E			
Other		City: Reno		State: Nevada ZIP: 89502	
Execution Date: 10/13/19	999	Additional name(s) 8	3 address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/269,092 (filed 3/18/1999)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)	n is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications an	d patents involved:		
Name: Brett G. Alten	7 Total fee (37	CED 3.41)	 \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Fish & Neave					
50th Floor	X Enclosed				
0/21/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000064 09269092		X Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit acco		- (P)	
City New York State:	NY zip: 10020			e if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Brett G. Alten Name of Person Signing		Signature		ched copy is a true copy of	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James P. Demers, residing at 380 Riverside Drive, Apartment 6N, New York, NY 10025-1821 USA, have made an invention entitled

SPATIALLY ADDRESSABLE COMBINATORIAL CHEMICAL ARRAYS IN CD-ROM FORMAT

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed March 18, 1999 under Serial No. 09/269,092, as a 35 U.S.C. § 371 national phase of International Patent Application No. PCT/US97/16738, filed September 19, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Digital Drives, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having a business address at 1475 Terminal Way, Suite E, Reno, Nevada, USA 89502, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Digital Drives, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of

PATENT REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0630 the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Digital Drives, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

		I have hereunto signed my date indicated hereinafter:
October 13, Date	1999	James P. Demers
	NEW YORK :	SS.:
before me acknowledg singed, se	in person the above-nate the above to be his aled and delivered the act and for	LOBER, 1999, appeared amed James P. Demers and signature and that he above instrument as his the uses and purposes Logic Signato H. Notary Public
(Notarial	seal)	Motory Public My Commission expires:
		JOYCE SIGNORELLI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SI4792909 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires October 31, 1999

Page 3 of 3

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/20/1999 REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0632